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This email of 29 pages  is being sent to the Queensland Premier Anna Bligh and the Queensland Attorney- General Kerry Shine on behalf of hundreds of signatories' of Cairns after asking for justice for the Cairns victims and disadvantaged and no justice received. Especially after reading this in The Cairns Post that has remained silent throughout our fight for justice, copies of all the signatures can be sent on request.

Sincerely

JIM TIERNEY



TOO RUDE TO SHOW
Bligh orders A-G, police probe into Wicked sign
Roger Dickson
dickson@tcp.newsltd.com.au

The Attor​ney-General and police will launch an investigation into Wicked Vans after complaints the budget rental company has gone too far by painting a highly offensive slogan in Japanese on one of its vans……………
Cairns resident Masa Shigano said he had seen the “lick” van year and had written to the company and the Premier to express his fury…………………………………………….
                                                        The Weekend Post, Saturday, August 23, 2008


----- Original Message -----              COPY
From: Judith Tierney 

To: police@ministerial.qld.gov.au 

Sent: Tuesday, March 11, 2008 9:13 PM

For the information of the Minister we are still at it for justice
 



“Those who give have all things. They who withhold have nothing.”  Don’t let evil defeat you but defeat evil with good.  “Whoever wants to enjoy life and wishes to see good times, must keep from speaking evil and telling lies.”  



 A C HENDERSON                                      COPY
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER                                           
FAR NORTHERN REGION
11 March 2008.

Dear Mr A C HENDERSON                                                                     

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER                                                                                       

I refer to your correspondence of 7 March 2008 they are not allegations we are making against Inspector Ian Swan and we find it offensive by you continually stating they are only allegations. As I have stated before no other police officer other than Detective Sheridan Heaton was in that room with us and I can prove exactly what was said in that room Ian Swan cannot. 

What relevance is it to my wife and me what rank, what branch, what type of police officer you say investigated what was said in that room. The whole of Australia knows you do not give up your own; ask Inspector Ian Swan would he be willing to take a lie detective test with us? 

Mr A C HENDERSON why in the name of Inspector Ian Swans’ GOD would we ever trust his advice or indeed his word? It has now been proven to my wife and me what we have only heard in the past regarding the Queensland police.                                             

In our humble opinion nothing has changed in Queensland police service since Terry Lewis was arrested and Sir Joh ran the whole of Queensland including Queensland police service.

Now with regard to you saying you have been informed “we refused to sign a release document” how dare you repeat this lie in the position you hold? We now demand you ask Cairns Bishop James Foley what we REALLY WERE ASKED TO SIGN seeing only Catholics are believe in this Catholic State. 

We were asked to sign an AS IS DOCUMENT not a release document if you are going to repeat something to us in your official position make sure of the FACTS Sir, McAuliffe the same man I informed you PERSONALLY of - is the same lying individual that stood by while women were bullied to the point of suicide and nervous breakdowns these were Catholic women Sir.

I have sent to you personally, [with your name on them] copies of emails confirming to you that both lying McAuliffe, and society ceo Peter Maher, were and still are conspiring to alter the minutes of a Board of directors meeting [that my wife was part of] regarding the STOLEN $130 million dollars that was given away illegally by these good Catholics to finance Ozcare. Ozcare is a private entity that returns nothing back to the poor in Cairns yet you as a senior Queensland police officer see this as acceptable?

I note also in your correspondence to us you never advised us what advice we give the citizens of Cairns whose property was also stolen by these highly unethical, arrogant and publicly deceptive Society officials. 
Shall we tell them to write to you personally?
And finally it seems it must have slipped your mind, we also asked you for advice regarding the property belonging to the Australian Federal Police that I also informed you personally of. Remember McAuliffe and ceo Maher stole equipment belonging to the Australian Federal Police that was stored in Vinnies Gym. 

Hence my reason for me not signing Jerry McAuliffe’s AS IS DOCUMENT not A RELEASE DOCUMENT that you have been incorrectly informed about. 
Sir, you in your position may trust Queensland laws we humble citizens of Cairns do not, I will never sign an AS IS DOCUMENT - again not a release document totally different you see.

Particularly signing my name to an AS IS DOCUMENT when it involves the Australian Federal Police equipment that is likely or to be expected missing like the Cairns Kitchen that the ALH group paid $6,000 for. 

That the untouchable society Mr Life Is Tough ceo Peter Maher said he paid for.

And like the enormous amount stolen from the poor again in Queensland of $200,000 missing from the Gold Coast society branch this is of course only the conservative figure for a public strategy exercise by the thieves my wife and me understand it was a lot more. 
So Mr A C HENDERSON                                                                                                 

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER                                                                                       

FAR NORTHERN REGION
If you see this as not a Queensland state police issue which is what it appears to us humble citizens can you advice us who do we report this stolen property issue too? 

As some Cairns citizens we understand know the name of the police officer involved in the initial removal of the Australian Federal Police GYM EQUIPMENT, before it was stored in Vinnies Gym and finally stolen by these highly unethical, arrogant and publicly deceptive Society officials that is likely or to be expected missing now.

I trust this information is of assistance to you.

James Victor Tierney 

CGLI


The numerous victims of these highly unethical, arrogant and publicly deceptive Society of St Vincent de Paul officials ceo Peter Maher, Jerry McAuliffe and Maree Fell
thought after exposing this information below we would see justice.  

As the letter above shows Society ceo Peter Maher,
Jerry McAuliffe and Maree Fell can even steal from the Australian Federal Police and Queensland police take no action. 

Yet The Cairns Post thinks offending a few tourists’ warrant publicity yet stays silent about the bullying and stealing of millions of dollars from the Cairns poor and the stealing of my CONDITIONAL DONATED GYM EQUIPMENT to the disadvantaged

kids in Cairns.

Topics this enquiry relates to 

Blueprint for the Bush
Child Care and Family Support 

Community (Funding and Program Development) 

Ministerial Regional Community Forum 

Seniors 

Seniors Card and Concessions
Violence Prevention

Youth

Youth Justice

Client Service Charter

Disaster Recovery

Other

Your details

About your privacy                                                                                     
Please provide your contact information. We only collect your name and contact details so we can provide you with further information regarding your feedback. Unless we are authorised, we do not give this information to others.
Name:                 James Victor Tierney 

Telephone:           40550767

Email:                  jjls@bigpond.com
Submit enquiry: 

Enquiry:*
True facts will come out shortly when Qld police commissioner receives more evidence, as we have had it with these disgusting Society St Vincent de Paul officials ceo Peter Maher Cairns administrator Maree Fell, and McAuliffe and their unaccountability to not only their donators but the disadvantaged citizens of Cairns.
This unaccountability even to the Qld community minister and Attorney General have allowed them to steal, bullying individuals that have had to resigned, had nervous breakdowns, and contemplated suicide. 

Given away millions of dollars worth of WEIGHTLIFTING equipment / BOXING equipment to an unnamed aboriginal group.
This equipment was conditionally specifically donated for the disadvantaged youth in Cairns via Timothy O’Connor.

Timothy   Timothy.O'connor@correctiveservices.qld.gov.au     
When Society volunteers and paid staff exposed harassment, bullying, stealing to the entire WORLD including Qld WPH&Saftey Director, and Cairns Regional Manager Steve Lamb YEARS AGO Society victims still have no response from Qld WPH&Saftey. Or the police after the police are informed.

 Please do not send these victims numerous other departments names and contacts saying you are not the appropriate department as they have been on numerous Labor political merry – go – round so many times before. Numerous Cairns youths have been trying to see their political representative with no response.

Thank You  

Department of Communities    
Enquiries                                                                                                                               Addresses: 111 George Street Brisbane Qld 4001; and
Neville Bonner Building
75 William Street
Brisbane Qld 4000 
Postal address: 

GPO Box 806
Brisbane Qld 4001

Telephone: 13 13 04 (cost of a local call) 

Facsimile: (07) 3404 3570
TTY: (07) 3012 8655
Email: enquiries@communities.qld.gov.au
Cyclone Larry Community Assistance Hotline This 1800 number is for information on financial assistance for referrals to counselling, advocacy and similar support services only.
Telephone: 1800 440 074
(toll-free within Australia) Evacuation enquiry hotline This number is for people enquiring about families and individuals who might have been evacuated.

Telephone: 1800 100 188
(toll-free within Australia) Relief assistance: Tropical Cyclone Larry Information for people affected by Tropical Cyclone Larry.

Office of the Director-General
Address: Level 13, 111 George Street Brisbane Qld 4000 
Telephone: (07) 3235 4312
Facsimile: (07) 3235 4327
Crisis care
Telephone: (07) 3235 9999
Freecall: 1800 177 135
(toll-free within Australia) 

Operating hours: 

5 am to 9 pm, Monday to Friday
Weekends, all day                              
Web site support
Telephone: 

(07) 3224 8362

Facsimile: (07) 3247 4534
Email: webmail@communities.qld.gov.au
Calls from mobile phones are charged at applicable rates.

About your privacy  

Please provide your contact information. We only collect your name and contact details so we can provide you with further information regarding your feedback. Unless we are authorised, we do not give this information to others.




From: Communities - SMTP <CandDS@ministerial.qld.gov.au-     COPY             

Date: Thursday, 10 August 2006 5:13 PM                                    
To:     jjls@bigpond.com                                                                    
 Subject: Response from the Office of the Minister 

Our reference:  A/06/02553 
                        

CMM05579 

10 August 2006 

Mr James Tierney 
jjls@bigpond.com 

Dear Mr Tierney                     [[[ANSWERED ON 10 August 2006]]]

I refer to your emails of 22 May and 1 June 2006 to the Honourable Peter Beattie MP, Premier, concerning the needs of disadvantaged young people in Cairns.  

As the issues raised fall within the Ministerial responsibilities of the Honourable Warren Pitt MP, your letter has been forwarded to this office for reply.  

As Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister for Communities, Disability Services and Seniors, I have been asked to respond on his behalf.

The Department for Communities appreciates your contributions in supporting young people at risk in the Cairns area. 

He is aware of your donation of gym equipment to St Vincent De Paul in 2000 to support young people from disadvantaged backgrounds who could not afford or were not comfortable using a commercial gymnasium.  

The Minister has been informed that the St Vincent De Paul’s gym closed in October 2005, as a review of the service identified that it was no longer being utilised by the original target group.  

However, your efforts in providing assistance to these young people during this time is appreciated.

The Department of Communities currently provides funding to a number of organisations in Cairns to support young people who are at risk due to various contributing factors in their lives.  

I have attached a list of these services and their contact details for your information.  You may wish to link with some of these organisations to continue your support of young people in need.

If you require any further information or assistance in relation to this matter, please contact Ms Fran Maddern, Manager, Community Capacity and Service Quality, Cairns, Department of Communities on 4048 9311.

I trust this information is of assistance. 

Yours sincerely 

(Signed)

 Kerry Shine MP 
Parliamentary Secretary 
to the Minister for Communities, 
Disability Services and Seniors and 
Premier's Advisor on Western Queensland 
Member for Toowoomba North –





The AUSTRALIAN 26 May 2005         Vinnies' assets fear                  COPY
Michael McKinnon

St Vincent de Paul's Queensland branch is said to have illegally handed over more than $130 million in assets to a private company outside the charity's control. The society is seeking legal advice after retired Barrister Jack Williams, a St Vincent de Paul's member, questioned the legality of the 1996 deal to transfer the assets. Society members were told at the time that putting its hostels, aged-care facilities and respite centres into a separate company would enable it to meet demands for" Greater professionalism in terms of accountability, efficiency and proper management" The new body, St Vincent's community services, was registered in January 1996. Its name was changed to Ozcare on July 1, 2003. Corporate documents show Ozcare had net assets of $118 million, cash reserves of $24 million and retained profits of $52 million June 30 last year. The society told the Australian yesterday it was not aware of any funds that had been returned to the main body. Mr. Williams called on Ozcare to return all cash to the society. “These assets were donated by generations of Queenslanders for charity, not to be held in some effectively private company with absolutely no links to the society':' he said" the transfer of assets in 1996 was definitely against the constitution of the Society and is therefore illegal- all of those assets and cash should be returned" Brother Bill McMahon, former head of the society in the northern territory, said he had warned the society's national council after the 1996 deal that the transfer had occurred outside the powers of the state council. St Vincent de Paul society Queensland president Michael Mckeown said the issues raised by Mr. Williams were of" great concern" to the branch. It has been referred to the society's legal advisers who have been instructed to review this situation very carefully, “he said.”In this process, there will be issues that will be taken up with Ozcare and until those issues are pursued and raised with Ozcare it is inappropriate to make further comment at this particular time." 
An Ozcare spokesman said it was surprised by the allegations and unaware of any illegality about the transfer of assets. Ozcare chief executive Brian Lenz said he bad referred the issue to solicitors.

This is Tim O'Connor he accepted all my conditions and after what this Society has done to him he will confirm with the Queensland Premier Bligh and Attorney- General 

Kerry Shine 

From:     O'CONNOR, Timothy  Timothy.O'connor@correctiveservices.qld.gov.au  
Date:     Wednesday, 18 April 2007 6:31 PM
To:         Judith Tierney <jjls@bigpond.com>
Subject:  RE: I will not go away till bullys of women are exposed
 

 HI Judy

It is not a case that I have nothing to say but rather I have on involvement with the organisation or contact with anyone associated with that organisation 

as many of the people who have wronged you and Jimmy have done the same to me  and I have no wish to have contact with them. On  a personal level I am struggling to cope with my youngest son who has significant mental health issues including severe depression and anxiety complicated by  suffering from Asperger syndrome. 

I think that you know  from your past professional background how demanding that can be on a family and trying to hold down a job. On a personal level I injured back at work  and I now have a damaged back with ongoing pain and I also have a heart condition.

I wish you and Jimmy well for the future.

 regards 
Tim




From:       Judith Tierney jjls@bigpond.com                                 COPY
Date:          Wednesday, 6 February 2008 9:44 AM
To:            CandDS@ministerial.qld.gov.au

Subject:     more for you to act on
We VICTIMS have decided to cease being Victims of these highly unethical, arrogant and publicly deceptive Society officials. And we also feel our welfare to Qld community ministers is miniscule.         
 The situation being these deceptive Society officials are accountable to no one in this government the [status Quo] and using Mr Pitt past behaviour towards us we will just keep sending more documented EVIDENCE. 
You could reply once in a while acknowledging our emails arrived.

Every thing official we send is collated electronically for publication. 

Always remember we are the good guys and these vindictive individuals gave my carer my wife a nervous breakdown.

Jim Tierney



Our reference: C/07/02585 

                     COM 00010-2008

 Lee Norris

Senior Policy Advisor                                                                                                  
 

 COPY
 

                                                                                                Mary Triant

                                                          PO Box 1076

                                                                 Cairns QLD 4870
                                                                                              accountantl@glenwoodhomes.com.au
                                                                Mo. 0404 053 725

7 July, 2005

HON. DESLEY BOYLE 

Office 1, McLeod South 

78-84 Spence Street 

CAIRNS QLD 4870

Dear Ms Boyle,

The closure of Vinnie's Gym was a deliberate malicious action by the far north St Vincent De 

Paul Society diocesan president Jetty McAuliffe. This action was in response to Jimmy Tierney 

sending to the Prime Minister John Howard four Statutory Declarations.

The Queensland officials of St Vincent de Paul harassed the instructors of Vinnies Gym in an 

attempt to have them falsify the attendees of indigenous people in order to apply for government 

grants. Jimmy Tierney also informed Cairns wph&s of the above now the Director of wph&s in Brisbane is investigating more allegations.

There were numerous community organisations, school groups and others who were not aware of the facilities Jimmy Tierney was making available to Cairns community via Vinnies Gym. This was because Cairns St Vincent de Paul administrator Maree Fell when told by Judy Tierney that all monies she raised with her Old Wares sales she would now contribute towards the children's weekend camps.

Francine was the Cairns St Vincent de Paul youth coordinator. Judy told Francine to note every incident of bullying from Maree Fell, this she did unwillingly. On one occasion Mr. Jerry 

McAuliffe went to Francine she presented him with a detailed account of the bullying she was receiving from Maree Lee Fell, he read the information then returned it back to her, this man did nothing to change Francine's situation, Francine resigned this was also reported to wph&s.

Just before Francine resigned she had arranged for Jimmy to teach all the girls of St Monica's his personally designed Anti-Rape course. Judy informed the Queensland St Vincent de Paul State 

President in Brisbane but no one informed the school.

I requested government support from Minister Warren Pitt but he informed me that he understood that Vinnies Gym was not getting used for the reason it was set up for. How can he or anyone say this as Jimmy Tierney donated all the equipment that went to make up the fitness centre and boxing facility? 

Erected all the fitness centre equipment on his own, set up all the programs and was the official St Vincent de Paul gym's consultant, because this was going to be an international St Vincent de Paul project as requested by the St Vincent de Paul International president General Jose Ramon Diaz-Torremocha.

How can I inform you of these events because after meeting Jimmy and Judy Tierney I told them both I was running from an abusive husband and feared he would find out where I was living. 

Without any hesitation Jimmy told me to come and live with Judy and him until I felt safe which

I did. So we set up THE STABLE FNQ to enable Jimmy to continue the work he started with Vinnies Gym. 
I am sure after reading this ladies its worth assisting Jimmy in any way.

Kind regards,

Mary Triant

 

Cc: Fran Lindsay



 ----- Original Message ----- 

From: safetyinfo@dir.qld.gov.au 

To: jjls@bigpond.com 

Sent: Wednesday, May 10, 2006 9:19 AM

Subject: COMPLAINTS AGAINST INSPECTORS

DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS

ABN 52 293 849 579

Workplace Health & Safety Queensland Infoline

Freecall:     1800 177717     Phone:     07-32474711

Website:     www.dir.qld.gov.au
 

Our Reference: 5821

Date: 10 May 2006

To: James Tierney

Dear Mr Tierney

Thank you for your email regarding making a formal complaint about a Regional Manager. You may address you complaint to the Director, Regional Services Branch, GPO Box 69, Brisbane Q 4001.

Yours faithfully

Information Services Officer

Information and Registration Services

Workplace Health and Safety Queensland



----- Original Message ----- 

From: Judith Tierney 

To: Communities - SMTP 

Sent: Friday, February 08, 2008 3:19 PM

Subject: THEY ARE OUT OF ORDER

For the attention of

Lindy Nelson-Carr MP
Minister for Disability Services

It seems the name Tierney is not accepted by any online Labor enquiries what ever I try to transmit the word ERROR soon follows. 
 

So I will have to revert to this way and maybe we the Cairns community citizens will get a response as to when Society bullys will be charged.
 

Then the Cairns youth can have THEIR Vinnies Gym equipment given back to them. 
 

It would have cost this Society a MILLION DOLLARS TO SET IT UP THEMSELVES AND THAT IS JUST THEY EQUIPMENT.
 

This may be peanuts for the Society as they can give away other donators money to the value of $130 dollars +. 
 

And not one word from the police or ministers supposed to be community ministers my God I cannot believe I have to do this for people that no one cares for. 
 

If I took a newspaper from a shop I would have a cop on me before I could read the paper. 
 

If this extremely valuable equipment belonged to one of you generous advisors or politicians I can only imagine how you would feel. 
 

That was a silly statement I can only image because none of you would have personally donated so much for the disadvantaged or anyone.
 

I specified to Tim O'Connor I donated all this equipment to the disadvantaged youth specifically of Cairns. 
 

So have it returned to them all you have to do is contact Bishop of Cairns JAMES FOLEY and he will tell you where to deliver it too. 
 

However I do want ALL OF IT RETURNED. 
 

So please do as I the donator ask on behalf of the Cairns disadvantaged.
 

THANK YOU
 

JIM TIERNEY


This is just one citizen of Cairns that had his personal property pinched by Society's McAuliffe and liar ceo Maher. 


From: Pat.Hawke@cairnsport.com.au                                             COPY
Sent:  Sent: Monday, November 12, 2007   7: 41 AM
To:     "Judith Tierney" <jjls@bigpond.com>   

Subject: Gym Equip.xls


Original Message ---​

From: Pat.Hawke@cairnsport.com.au 
To: :     "Judith Tierney"

Sent: Monday, November 12,2007 7:41 AM 

Subject: Gym Equip.xls

Hi Jimmy,

Attached list of equipment in Vinnies when they closed. 

As you can see I was able to get some of my stuff back, although still more outstanding.

Regards Pat.

5/02/2008



There are numerous others waiting to go to the police if their Community Minister acts like Mr Pitt. 
 

Interesting times because I can assure anyone that reads this, this Society is not getting away with stealing my many many thousands of dollars worth of equipment from disadvantaged kids in Cairns, I do not care how much it may cost but I will expose them as any decent human being should, we are even more determined to expose them now because every one that should not has covered up for this Society.
 



McAuliffe is a very very very good friend of Society expert bully Maree fell. 
I confronted these two sanctimonious pious bullys after coming back from Brisbane specifically to keep this expert bully away from Vinnies gym instructors and every one else she bullied in the Society.


From:             Communities - SMTP CandDS@ministerial.qld.gov.            
Date:               Tuesday, 3 October 2006 11:01 AM
To:               jjls@bigpond.com                      
Subject:         PERSONAL RESPONSE
 

Our reference:  A/06/03334 CMM05942 

3 October 2006 

Mr James Victor Tierney 
jjls@bigpond.com 

Dear Mr Tierney 

Thank you for your email of 11 August 2006 regarding St Vincent De Paul in Cairns. I note that you have also written to the Honourable Peter Beattie MP, Premier regarding this issue.

The matters you have raised have been forwarded to the Department of Communities’ Complaints and Prevention Unit (CPU), for assessment. 

Once the CPU’s assessment is finalised, you will be advised further. 

In the meantime, if you require any further information or assistance in relation to this matter, please contact, Ms Liliana Pacey, Acting Manager, Complaints and Prevention Unit, Department of Communities on 3406 2615.   

Thank you for taking the time to raise this issue.                                                                

Yours sincerely                  

(Signed) 

Warren Pitt MP 
Minister for Communities, Disability Services, Seniors and Youth                  

From:               Judith Tierney                                          COPY                  
Date:                Friday, 6 October 2006 1:38 PM                                     
To:                  Communities - SMTP CandDS@ministerial.qld.gov.au        
Subject:         PERSONAL RESPONSE
Our reference:  A/06/03334 CMM05942 

Dear Mr. Pitt 
Minister for Communities, Disability Services, Seniors and Youth 

 Re: Thank you for your email of 11 August 2006 regarding St Vincent De Paul in Cairns.

Jim Tierney

 jjls@bigpond.com
Attach:  I SENT WITH ABOVE

Dear Mr. Pitt,                                                                                                                                                      

Sir, I received a written reply from you stating you have an illness and so you were delayed in responding to my many documents, emails, ect, ect.                                                                                

Sir, in 1993 due to a contemptible negligent anaesthetist, showing total contempt for my welfare, I was not anaesthetised at all, but was totally paralysed and was aware I had stopped breathing, I remained not breathing for over thirty minutes.

This was in a supposedly simple procedure.   

 I effectively sued this anaesthetist and hospital.                    
did not know who I was for at least six months; I will include a report from my psychiatrist for your information if requested.                                                                                                                          

Yet with permanent hypothalamus damage and impaired abnormal functioning in terms of my ability to process simple, day to day information.      
 I still struggle with integrating a host of information from my environment judging various things. 

                                                                                                                                                                I have virtually no short term memory thankfully my long term memory is functioning to a degree.
I also informed our Governor that one of my major problems is communicating with government Ministers, because the one's unfortunately I have communicated with have no tolerance with people with chronic PTSD and major depression and brain damage.         
So Sir, I understand illness.     

Yet I still donated with specific conditions all the equipment that went to make up the Fitness centre and boxing facility named “Vinnies Gym” in your community for the disadvantaged, poor, and disabled of your community.                                                     

All the officials in the Society of St Vincent de Paul knew of my conditions as you presume I knew about yours.   
I alone, erected and set up all the equipment in “Vinnies Gym”.   

I alone; set up all the programmes used in “Vinnies Gym” these included special programmes for the mentally ill clients my wife Judith was training.

I managed “Vinnies Gym” for four years as a VOLUNTEER. 

I set up my many years of researched ANTI-RAPE programme for all the youth in your community Mr. Pitt, via Francine Kubanek who at the time was the Cairns St Vincent de Paul youth coordinator.                                                                                                                                           

This was deliberately destroyed by McAuliffe and administrator Maree Fell
Francine Kubanek was bullied to the point of resigning even after she gave that individual McAuliffe, a written official record of all the bulling and harassment incidents she was receiving from administrator Maree Fell.       
McAuliffe read this official record then handed it back to her.

Francine Kubanek resigned and McAuliffe and Maree Fell never even informed the girl’s colleges that with the resignation of Francine Kubanek my ANTI-RAPE programme was stopped.  

 So how could McAuliffe even think about “VINNIES GYM” not doing what it was set up for, after deliberately destroying, and preventing me from teaching all the girls in your community my ANTI-RAPE programme again I await your response?
Yet you Minister still have not responded to me, Mr. Pitt [I have a copy of your response to Mary Triant] you said publicly to Mary Triant and I do not know how many other individuals, you understood 

“Vinnies Gym” was closed after an independent reviewer stated that “It was not getting used for the original purpose it was set up for”. 
For a start he was not an independent reviewer he was St Vincent de Paul’s ceo Maher’s friend. 
And considering I donated and set up every programme that was used in “Vinnies Gym” how could any individual other than me; review something they know nothing about I await you answer again Sir.                      
I emailed ceo Maher, I confronted diocesan president McAuliffe, and St Vincent de Paul administrator Maree Fell to immediately stop their bullying and harassment of paid staff and volunteers from the Society, one lady victim contemplated suicide,                                                                  

I also informed Bishop James Foley and Cairns regional manager from WPH&Saftey, and consequently WPH&Saftey director in Brisbane about this continual bullying from these paid officials of this VOLUNTARY ORGANISATION.                                                                                                                                         

I sent Statutory Declarations to Australian Prime Minister John Howard confirming the above. When I exposed these evil individuals they conspired to silence me by closing the facility. 

That is the true and only reason why St Vincent de Paul’s Maher, McAuliffe, administrator Maree Fell, McKeown closed “VINNIES GYM”. 

This so-called charity is a VOLUNTARY ORGANISATION which allows them to use our tax, yet no one is allowed access to any financial information by administrator Maree Fell. 

The Qld Police minister Judy Spence states to me it is a civil matter when I informed her on numerous occasions that McAuliffe has possession of members of your community’s personal property as well as mine.              
McAuliffe stated in the Cairns newspaper he closed “VINNIES GYM” because he had no money, 

yet he continued using donated money [not his] to pay rent from September 2005 till February 2006 for an empty building, 

And this same individual gave me three days to remove all my equipment that had taken me months to erect, and he knowing about my health, his vindictive actions did what he wanted to achieve in exacerbating my condition and giving my wife who is my CARER a nervous breakdown. 

Minister Pitt, my wife while in her position in N.S.W mental health department on numerous occasions ran a ward of 180 paranoid schizophrenics on her own, yet these so-called Christians, Maher, McKeown, McAuliffe and Maree Fell ect, lied to her abused her resulting in her having a nervous breakdown.      
 

She is my CARER so what am I supposed to do now Minister Warren Pitt MP Minister for Communities, Disability Services, Seniors and Youth? 

 

If you have no empathy for us because of your personal health and in your position as Minister for Communities, Disability Services, Seniors and Youth is there any wonder I contact our Governor directly. 

I suppose you will not respond to me again and will just pass it along the political conveyer belt till I get tired and stop bothering all you ministers. 

         

But I can assure you all, after what has happened to my wife and me I am not going to be silenced by any Queensland politician, or premier.                                                                                                 

I have been slandered by ceo Maher him publicly stating I king hit a child; I understand McAuliffe is still saying derogatory statements regarding my mental health.                                                               

This McAuliffe has been, and still is using donated money for the poor for the storage of all my donated equipment since September 2005.          
 

This is donated money for the poor in your community; it was not donated for these thieves to use at will they are only custodians of this money it is not their’s.                          

Bishop James Foley recently asked to meet with my wife Judith and informed her that he would pay for my equipment to be delivered to any destination I wanted informing her the equipment is officially still mine. 

Judith said “James they used a crow bar to remove my husband’s autographed boxing photos from the walls of “VINNIES GYM” that he loaned to the gym.   

Can you imagine the condition of the equipment that they dismantled without the knowledge to dismantle it correctly that is why it took my husband so long to erect it alone? 

I would appreciate a personal answer as under the circumstances I feel it warrants one.                  

Jim Tierney



All you Labor politicians may just keep binning my correspondence thinking I am crazy I am disabled not mad, and I find it personally inexcusable for any individual that willingly will not help disadvantaged youth or anyone that is disadvantaged.
 

It becomes repulsive behaviour when community elected public servants will not help their own citizens because they will have to expose these highly unethical, arrogant and publicly deceptive Society ceo Maher and his deceptive unethical colleagues.


When USA naval personnel that I knew for the benefit of the reader found out the amount of Australian kids without shoes in Cairns they supplied me with hundreds of training shoes delivered directly to my home address in Cairns. 
Because they could not believe you people did not care enough for the shoeless kids in Cairns.




Veronica Killick                                                       COPY
Human Resources & Compliance Manager

344 Mulgrave Road 

CAIRNS 

QLD 4870

Ph: 07 4054 1464

FX: 07 4033 2038 MB: 0417609994

A group decision was made to support the gym situated off Martyn Street.

As a result of our fundraising on the first occasion we paid for the flooring in the boxing ring.

It was a wonderful satisfying experience to be involved in and on visiting the gym we got to meet the staff and a few of the kids training there. I felt a real sense of achievement.

Following the first donation the following year I spoke with Jim and Judy and they let me know that they were building a new kitchen and laundry off the side of the gym.

It was decided that we would focus on raising enough money to equip this extension as much as possible. 

In the end we were able to donate a number of white goods and crockery, cutlery, glassware, appliances, i.e. toasters, kettles and a sack full of various foods, including coffee etc.

From what I have read in the media, I am of the understanding that the gym has closed down and is not going to reopen.

I am just wondering what St Vinnies has done with all the equipment as I have heard that a group is willing to reopen the GYM again and I would think that St Vinnies would want to support another group who is willing; to financially support the homeless and disadvantaged youth in Cairns.

on the first day we toured the gym after donating the boxing ring mat, an employee of  St Vinnies had told us that the, majority of the equipment had been donated by Jim Tierney.

WE THOUGHT THIS WAS WONDERFUL THAT AN INDIVIDUAL WOULD SHOW THAT MUCH FAITH IN A SINGLE COMMUNITY MINDED PROJECT.

Majority of big business in this country wouldn't even make that sort of donation.

so in conclusion I am a little confused that the, majority of the equipment was donated by 

Jim Tierney and the ALH group, but you are not willing to donate the equipment on to a group willing to take over where you left off. Wouldn't it be of benefit to your organisation to assist another group to help the disadvantaged youth when you say are no longer able to?


Veronica Killick


From: Rodney & Veronica Killick
Sent:
Friday, 10 March 2006 9:46 AM
To: Patricia
Subject: RE: Veronica Killick
To think a charity like that has control over disadvantaged people in the community.

Let's hope the new gym venture can provide the service to the community that a grOup like SVDP should.

Regards

Veronica Killick

RVK Maintenance 

Ph: 0417 609 994 

FX: 074033 0923



Dear Jim                                                                                                                                                       I’m afraid I am away in Canberra much of next week and have appointments full booked.                       

Can you let me know a little bit more about what you want to see me about?

Thanks

Jim 



From: Judith Tierney [mailto:jjls@bigpond.com] 
Sent: Friday, 11 January 2008 1:34 AM
To: jim@jimturnour.com.au
Subject: To meet with you 
Dear Mr Turnour,
Is it possible for me to meet with you as soon as possible as I have extremely important issues regarding numerous citizens of Cairn that I would like you to know about. And as our newly elected minister I am sure it would be to your advantage to be given this information before it blows up in every ones face.
 Yours sincerely
 JIM TIERNEY


 Dear Jim 
Please be advised that I have passed all of your correspondence onto Minister Mickel’s office and a response will be sent to you shortly.

Regards 

Jenny Lyons
Executive Support Officer -Correspondence


THYNNE & MACARTNEY

23 August 2005

The Law Office 

PO Box 1927 

CAIRNS QLD 4870                                     

Dear Colleagues

Jim Tierney - Vinnies Fitness Centre

We act on behalf of St Vincent de Paul Society Queensland ('the Society'). Our client has provided us with a copy of your letter of 12 August 2005 directed to the Chief Executive Officer, Peter Maher and has requested that we respond on its behalf. Mr Maher denies having discussed with your client's wife an allegation that your client had “king hit" someone at a boxing tournament.
The Society is aware that your client claims to be a licensed boxing trainer. However as your client has failed (despite request) to produce a copy of his license, the Society has not been able to verify this claim. Your client is not to be involved in the provision of any boxing training at the fitness centre until a current license has been sighted and appropriate insurance coverage has been arranged.

Whilst the Society is aware that your client donated a number of items of gymnasium equipment to the fitness centre, it had no knowledge that your client’s donation was made upon a conditional basis. In any event, the Society has not yet made any decisions on the future operation of the fitness centre at this point in time.

We are instructed that your client has not been requested to provide any details of attendance of indigenous youth at the fitness centre. The Society recognises that your client is a volunteer at the fitness centre, and as such he is not responsible for the administrative operation of the fitness centre. 

Accordingly, the Society does not accept that any allegations made against your client were motivated by ​your client refusing to provide information in this respect.

We respond to the numbered paragraphs in your letter in keeping with the numbering you have used:

(a) Neither the Society nor Mr Maher are prepared to provide your client with any absolute a “assurance”  that any allegations of misconduct levelled against him will not be repeated. 

Such matters are of legitimate concern to the Society given that your client is, or was, a volunteer with the Society.

(b) A copy of the Society's letter of 10 June 2005 to your client is attached.


John Briton Legal Services Commissioner …..On my reading, these words infer that the St Vincent de Paul Society (the Society) has made previous requests to see Mr Tierney's licence. 

I understand that in making this statement, Thynne & McCartney would have been acting on the instructions of their clients, the Society. (Society CEO Maher).

I appreciate Mr Tierney's circumstances and respect his opinion that the statement was intentionally false.

I sympathise that the conduct of Thynne & McCartney and their clients, the St Vincent de Paul Society, has caused you and your husband distress and affected your husband's health. 

John Briton 

Legal 

Services 

Commissioner



Mr Understand Pitt….. I understand that St Vincent De Paul’s decision to close the service was based on a review of the service which demonstrated that the gym users had changed considerably, impacting on the availability of the gym to the original target group"       

The review indicated that the boxing groups using the gym were the predominant users.



Mr Understand has no problem defending convicted drug traffickers that we had been trying to keep Cairns kids away from in Vinnies Gym. Disgusting!





Pitt defends character reference for trafficker                          
James O’Loan                                                                        
oloan@tcp.newsltd.com.au

MEMBER for Mulgrave Warren Pitt has defended his decision to provide a character reference for a convicted drug trafficker who was jailed recently.

Mr Pitt says the written reference he provided to Cairns Supreme Court for amphetamines trafficker Jason Wayne Maitland of Edmonton was not a show of support for his actions. “I provided a reference for Jason so that the court was aware of some of his better qualities,” Mr Pitt said. Maitland, 43, sold $10,300 worth of ecstasy, methamphetamine and LSD to an undercover policeman at his Portsmith work shed from July to December 2004. Last Friday Justice Stanley Jones sentenced him to three years’ jail with eligibility for parole after six months.

Mr Pitt said he had known Maitland and his family “for many years” and acknowledged the trafficker committed serious crimes for which he was now paying. “I want to be clear – providing a reference should not be construed as condoning the offence.” He said he had provided hundreds of references for his constituents since becoming the local member 17 years ago.   



Mr Pitt….The review indicated that the boxing groups using the gym were the predominant users.


Spelling out the message: Mulgrave MP Warren Pitt ties a White Ribbon as part of his fight. 
Dob in women-bashers: MP
DOBBING in mates who were violent was not un-Australian, Communities Minister Warren Pitt told a Cairns gathering yesterday in the lead-up to White Ribbon Day.” If you do know something don’t remain silent,” the Mulgrave MP urged those who turned out at the Centre of Contemporary Arts to jointly call for an end to violence against women. “It is not un- Australian to report something like that. This business of not dobbing in your mates can go too too far.” Mr Pitt also said that far from being weak for men to stand up and say they had an anger problem, it showed great strength to recognise such a thing and do something. Queensland police officers, who often see lives lost and destroyed because of domestic violence, supported the day by wearing white ribbons yesterday and again today. The day was first introduced in Canada in 1991 after the shooting of 14 female students at the University of Montreal.

                                                                                                                             Picture MICHAEL WATT

The $2 white ribbons are being sold at the centre of Contemporary Arts in Abbott St.



“If you do know something don’t remain silent,” the Mulgrave MP urged those who turned out at the Centre of Contemporary Arts to jointly call for an end to violence against women.                                                                       
 “It is not un- Australian to report something like that. 

MR WARREN PITT……………………….Dob in women-bashers: MP




From:            Judith Tierney
Sent:             Saturday, 17 February 2007 8:30 AM
To:               Communities - SMTP CandDS@ministerial.qld.gov.au 
Subject:        STOP BULLYING

SENT AGAIN 17 FEBRUARY 2007: 8:24AM

HOPING THIS MINISTER WILL DO HIS JOB AND HELP THE BULLIED WOMEN IN HIS COMMUNITY.

ORIGINAL SENT: Sunday, 11 February 2007 8:14 PM

Mr Pitt

Minister for Communities, Disability Services, Seniors and Youth, the victims, of St Vincent de Paul officials, have asked me again to contact you, they have been through another charade. 

This time with the Complaints and Prevention unit [CPU]

The unit you speak of below in your last correspondence to me. 
Like all you ministers this unit had no intention of helping these victims.  
 
So I will ask you again as the minister for all the above, who do they have to ask for justice, who do they have to contact to defend them? 

 

Who can these victims report this bullying and harassment TOO!  

WPH&S Cairns regional manager Steve Lamb has totally ignored them, QLD WPH&S director has ignored them TOO! So it looks like it is down to you again to advice these victims. 

Even though they know by your past actions, as you have passed them from one department to another you could not care less about their health, well being ect ect. 
Professor Brian Martin did forewarn them and true to his word - they have been passed from one department to another, in the hope they will just go away.

Mr Pitt these are women bullied to such a degree it has affected their health mentally and physically. 

And all they ask is for you as their appropriate minister to help them. 

Why do you find it so difficult to help them?     

 

What have these women done to be treated with so much contempt by you? 
 
[“It is not un- Australian to report something like that.]
 

I make you this promise while these LADIES ask me to speak UP for them I will. 

 

I will continue to do what ever it is to get justice for these people, what I cannot understand is why you, and all the MEN after seeing all the evidence against these St Vincent de Paul officials are not prepared to stop these bullys of women. 
 

This is nothing to do with any Church this is plain and simple bullying and harassment of working class people from people who should know better.

I am seeing Bishop James Foley shortly to get him to help these victims.

Jim Tierney 



Mr Understand Pitt….. I understand that St Vincent De Paul’s decision to close the service was based on a review of the service which demonstrated that the gym users had changed considerably, impacting on the availability of the gym to the original target group"       

The review indicated that the boxing groups using the gym were the predominant users. 


Vinnies Gym
Maranoa Street

Paramatta Park

Cairns 4870 Phone: 4041 2789

ANTI-RAPE ATTENTION!

Teacher And Students of St. Monica's College

St Vinnies is now offering Jim Tierney's Anti-Rape course to 
follow on from the Grade 10 open day information session.

If you wish to utilize the program as part of your term three sporting activities, please contact
JUDY TIERNEY on 0437335686 to organize suitable

dates and times.
Remember, the Vinnies Gym is centrally located and provides an air-conditioned room with floor mats for your comfort.


Mr understand…… that St Vincent De Paul’s decision to close the service was based on a review of the service which demonstrated that the gym users had changed considerably, impacting on the availability of the gym to the original target group"
The review indicated that the boxing groups using the gym were the predominant users. 


THE AWARE ANTI-RAPE COURSE HAS BEEN RUN TWICE AT VINNIES GYM.
First course consisted of 15 (mostly uni students) young women. 12 of these continue to train as a group twice a week.

Second consists of 10 mostly Telstra staff, one has her two daughters with her. 

Ages range from 12 to 62 years. One week to completion.

Francine and Jim spent an entire day at St Monica's College year 10 open day. 

They spent the time speaking with groups regarding the Anti-Rape courses. 

From these talks 97 students and several teachers have indicated they wish to complete the course. This would be during Term 3, which starts on the 4th July.

Listed below are some groups using the Gym:

Gumba Gumba

Endeavour

Cairns Mental Health

Early intervention

Ozcare

St. Augustine’s

Tas

Cairns High

Balaclava

Students referred by Catholic Education Social Worker. 

Wu Chopperen health services

Judy Tierney

Cairns St Vincent de Paul diocesan president


Francine Kubanek was the Society youth coordinator that was bullied by Society officials Maree Fell and McAuliffe till she had no option but resign.                        
This young lady was taking abused children away on weekend camps with her professional colleagues at their own expense; she made all the arrangements for me to implement my personal Anti-Rape programme in all Cairns schools.

Francine was a pretty SLIM young lady that is why she was bullied to submission by St Vincent de Paul’s Maree Fell.



Francine’s notes for submission writing etc for anti-rape program @ Vinnies Gym which they approved.


DID YOU KNOW?

鬥 Sexual assault and domestic violence are historically known as hidden crimes rarely reported to the police According to crime surveys, as few as 30


- 50% of victims of an offence will report it.

鬥 Majority of offences are committed against children younger than 16 years 

鬥 71% of offenders are male and 60% knew the victim in some way before the


attack

鬥 NQ appears to have the highest rate of reported sexual offences per regional


population @ more than twice the overall State Rate for 1998

Anti-Rape Training Program / Workshops
鬥 Design of course structured around gaining skills (physical / life / psychological)                       
to enable women / girls to defend themselves in a potentially volatile situation.

鬥 'Prevention' strategies taught to enable participants to learn how not to get


into any threatening situations

鬥 program is 10 Hours long and can be run over a week-end / or extended to


one hour per week sessions over ten weeks

Why take this class?

鬥 Learn how to defend or protect yourself from an attacker

鬥 Increase the awareness of your own body (your physical and psychological

strengths and weaknesses)

鬥 Increase your self esteem

鬥 Increase your awareness of potentially dangerous environments and

situations

鬥 Learn quick and easy moves that can be implemented in a time of need.

Violence: Definition of……
World Health Organization definition of violence

The intentional use of physical force or power threatened or actual, against a person, group of community that results in either/or/ injury, death, psychological harm or deprivation...



Mr Pitt….The review indicated that the boxing groups using the gym were the predominant users.


To whom it may concern

For the past 6 weeks I have been participating in an anti​rape corse with another 7 laddies. It has been fun and enjoyable. I feel that in those 6 week I have learnt so much. Now when I go out with my friends I feel so much safer. I was the youngest in -my class lam only in-grade 8 for me I feel that Jim Terney my instructor explained things really well. I think that this class is from ages -12 and above and I'm glade that I participated.

Courtney Wust


To whom it my concern

I have just completed a six weeks Anti-Rape course conducted by Jim Tierney. I found this course to be informative and enlightening and it left me feeling confident to deal with a number of situations.

I attended this course with both my daughters and several other women. Our ages ranged from 12 to 62 and everyone of us felt that we got a lot out of this course.

I feel that Mr. Tierney's course should be conducted in our high schools for girls of all ages. Jim tells it how it is, not to frighten or intimidate, but educate you to defend and fight back. I feel that this approach could save your life.

Thanks

Carole Wust 

30/05/2005



 
To Whom It May Concern

I recently attended a six week Anti-Rape Course conducted by Mr Jim Tierney and have no hesitation in recommending this course to all women from high school age to

100 +. 
Mr Tierney delivered the course in a no-nonsense, realistic, "as it is" manner - ​nothing was sugar-coated.

I am a 55 year old grandmother - the eight participants ranged in age from 12 to 62​and I personally had my whole attitude to survival turned completely around, eg I had previously been advised never to resist, but to passively accept, an attack. The most important thing I learned in this course was not only to resist, but to fight back, and with determination, in order to survive.

I believe if girls aged from 12 or 13 had the opportunity to participate in this course, it would benefit them greatly their whole life, as awareness is surely the key.

Sincerely

Christine Forrester Cairns

30 May 2005



Granleese, Pamela J
To:                                                     WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Subject:                                           ANTI-RAPE COURSE RECOMMENDATION

30th May, 2005

This is to confirm that I was one of 8 Telstra associated women who attended a six-week course recently presented by Mr Jim Tierney.

Of the 8 attendees, I was the eldest of the age-group ranging from 12 years of age to 62 years of age. I am also a former "Wood-Badged" Scout Leader of many years standing.

Having also personally experienced "domestic violence", I consider the skills and basic awareness conveyed by Mr. Tierney to very valuable.

The course is conducted in a "down to earth" manner and proposes simple techniques suitable for implementation by women of any age, height or weight.

In the case of our youngest attendee, parental approval was sought to ensure suitability of the subject matter.

Pamela Granleese 



Mr Pitt….The review indicated that the boxing groups using the gym were the predominant users.


FIRST STRIKE MUAY THAI KICKBOXING CAIRNS

To Whom It May Concern,

In reference to Jim Tierney we at First Strike have always known him to be supportive & encouraging in all aspects of boxing or martial arts. 

My students have been fortunate with Jim’s life experiences and knowledge especially regarding injury prevention that keeps us strong physically and mentally.

He always finds the time to help young students & has always been right behind us in any undertakings we as a kickboxing stable have undertaken such as our successful fight nights at various Cairns locations. 

Jim has a unique ability using boxing skills and knowledge to enhance the self-esteem of the young people in Cairns that suffer from mental illness or simply come from dysfunctional or poor families.

Without Jim’s unwavering help First Strike Cairns would not be operating so for this we owe him everything.
Regards & respects
Michael Orec

FIRST STRIKE CAIRNS

Any questions I can be contacted on [07] 4041 0856


Hypocrisy at its best and sadly at the misfortune of AUSTRALIAN WOMEN MR PITT DO WHAT I SAY NOT WHAT HE WILL NOT DO PERSONALLY.               



Our reference:  A/06/04296
COM 00582-2006
27 November 2006
Mr James Victor Tierney 

jjls@bigpond.com        

Dear Mr Tierney

Thank you for your email of 24 October 2006 regarding St Vincent De Paul, Cairns.
As previously advised your concerns regarding St Vincent De Paul, Cairns, will be managed by the Complaints and Prevention Unit (CPU) in accordance with the Department of Communities' Complaints Management System Policy and Procedure. I encourage you to continue to work with CPU whilst they investigate the matters you have raised.

If you require any further information or assistance in relation to your complaint, please contact Mr Fraser Boyle, Senior Complaints Officer, Complaints and Prevention Unit, on 3406 2618.
I trust this information is of assistance.

Yours sincerely
(signed) ?????????????????????????????
Warren Pitt MP 
Minister for Communities, Disability Services, Seniors and Youth 



“If you do know something don’t remain silent,” the Mulgrave MP urged those who turned 
out at the Centre of Contemporary Arts to jointly call for an end to violence against women.    
“It is not un- Australian to report something like that. 

MR WARREN PITT……………………….Dob in women-bashers: MP



From:            Judith Tierney
Sent:             Saturday, 17 February 2007 8:30 AM
To:               Communities - SMTP CandDS@ministerial.qld.gov.au 
Subject:        STOP BULLYING

SENT AGAIN 17 FEBRUARY 2007: 8:24AM HOPING THIS MINISTER WILL DO HIS JOB
AND HELP THE BULLIED WOMEN IN HIS COMMUNITY. ORIGINAL SENT: Sunday, 11
February 2007 8:14 PM
COPY

Mr Pitt

Minister for Communities, Disability Services, Seniors and Youth, the victims, of St Vincent de Paul officials, have asked me again to contact you, they have been through another charade. 
 

This time with the Complaints and Prevention unit [CPU]. 
 

The unit you speak of below in your last correspondence to me. 
 

Like all you ministers this unit had no intention of helping these victims.  
 

So I will ask you again as the minister for all the above, who do they have to ask for justice, who do they have to contact to defend them? 
 

Who can these victims report this bullying and harassment TOO!  
WPH&S Cairns regional manager Steve Lamb has totally ignored them, QLD WPH&S director has ignored them TOO! 
So it looks like it is down to you again to advice these victims. 
Even though they know by your past actions, as you have passed them from one department to another you could not care less about their health, well being ect ect. 
 

Professor Brian Martin did forewarn them and true to his word - they have been passed from one department to another, in the hope they will just go away.


Mr Pitt these are women bullied to such a degree it has affected their health mentally and physically. And all they ask is for you as their appropriate minister to help them. Why do you find it so difficult to help them?     

What have these women done to be treated with so much contempt by you? 

[“It is not un- Australian to report something like that.]
 

I make you this promise while these LADIES ask me to speak UP for them I will. 
 
I will continue to do what ever it is to get justice for these people, what I cannot understand is why you, and all the MEN after seeing all the evidence against these St Vincent de Paul officials are not prepared to stop these bullys of women. 
 

This is nothing to do with any Church this is plain and simple bullying and harassment of working class people from people who should know better. 
I am seeing Bishop James Foley shortly to get him to help these victims.

Jim Tierney





From: jjls@bigpond.com         COPY TO JOHN DRYSDALE WPH&S
Sent: Friday, 9 March 2007 8:59 AM
To: Drysdale, John
Subject: WHY STILL NO RESPONSE

John.Drysdale@csq.qld.gov.au
JOHN AS ALL EMAILS I SEND GO THROUGH YOU CAN YOU TELL ME ARE YOU PASSING THEM ON IN YOUR OFFICIAL CAPACITY?
BY NOW I SHOULD HAVE HAD AT LEAST ONE RESPONSE.
I HAVE HAD NO REPEAT NO RESPONSE AFTER SENDING THEM THROUGH YOU. IS THERE ANYONE ELSE I CAN SEND THEM TO OTHER THAN TO YOU?
ANYBODY GETTING MY EMAILS
JIM TIERNEY      



